## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Denali Co., LLC		111/20/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Macatawa Bank		
Street Address:	10753 Macatawa Drive		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3119		
City:	Holland		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49422-3119		
Entity Type:	banking corporation: MICHIGAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

900092623

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3065668	MALTED MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3065666	MOCHA MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3065665	CHERRY MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3067838	PEANUT BUTTER MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3065650	CHOCOLATE MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3054737	EXTREME! MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3201411	DOUBLE FUDGE MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3201410	DOUBLE FUDGE MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3199586	MINT MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3065667	MALTED MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3079118	MOCHA MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3065664	CHERRY MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3065651	PEANUT BUTTER MOOSE TRACKS
I.	11	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0519** 

Registration Number:	3065648	CHOCOLATE MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	3054735	EXTREME MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	2817252	CARAMEL CARIBOU
Registration Number:	2805646	MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	2202289	CARAMEL CARIBOU
Registration Number:	1806802	MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	2303587	MOOSE TRACKS
Registration Number:	2467727	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)988-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616.831.1751

Email: schwartza@millerjohnson.com

Correspondent Name: Alan C. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 250 Monroe Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32700.016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan C. Schwartz
Signature:	/Alan C. Schwartz/
Date:	11/26/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Denali Co., Trademarks#page1.tif source=Denali Co., Trademarks#page2.tif source=Denali Co., Trademarks#page3.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FOR COLLATERAL SECURITY PURPOSES

WHEREAS, **DENALI CO.**, **LLC**, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 4666 Leighton Lakes Drive, Wayland, Michigan 49348 (hereafter referred to as "**Assignor**"), has adopted, used, is using, and claims to be the owner of certain rights, title, and interest in and to the following registered and unregistered trademarks:

Mark	Reg./Serial	Reg./Application	Next Due Date	Conveyance	Assignee
	No.	Date			
Malted Moose Tracks and Design	3,065,668	03/07/2006	03/07/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Mocha Moose Tracks and Design	3,065,666	03/07/2006	03/07/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	110
Cherry Moose Tracks and Design	3,065,665	03/07/2006	03/07/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Peanut Butter Moose Tracks and Design	3,067,838	03/14/2006	03/14/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Chocolate Moose Tracks and Design	3,065,650	03/07/2006	03/07/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Extreme! Moose Tracks and Design	3,054,737	01/31/2006	01/31/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Double Fudge Moose Tracks and Design	3,201,411	01/23/2007	01/23/2013	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Double Fudge Moose Tracks	3,201,410	01/23/2007	01/23/2013	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Mint Moose Tracks	3,199,586	01/16/2007	01/16/2013	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Malted Moose Tracks	3,065,667	03/07/2006	03/07/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Mocha Moose Tracks	3,079,118	04/11/2006	04/11/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Cherry Moose Tracks	3,065,664	03/07/2006	03/07/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Peanut Butter Moose Tracks	3,065,651	03/07/2006	03/07/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Chocolate Moose Tracks	3,065,648	03/07/2006	03/07/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	

Mark	Reg./Serial No.	Reg./Application Date	Next Due Date	Conveyance	Assignee
Extreme Moose Tracks	3,054,735	01/31/2006	01/31/2012	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Caramel Caribou and Design	2,817,252	02/24/2004	02/24/2010	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Moose Tracks	2,805,646	01/13/2004	01/13/2010	No assignment recorded in USPTO	
Carmel Caribou	2,202,289	11/03/1998	11/03/2008	Change of name	
Moose Tracks and Design	1,806,802	11/23/1993	11/23/2013	Assigns the entire interest	Denali Flavors, L.L.C., Bank One, Michigan
				Security interest	Denali Co., LLC
				Change of name	
Moose Tracks	2,303,587	12/28/1999	12/28/2009	Security interest	Bank One, Michigan
				Change of name	Denali Co., LLC
Design of Moosehead	2,467,727	07/10/2001	07/20/2011	Security interest	Bank One, Michigan
				Change of name	Denali Co, LLC

and other common law trademarks, service marks, and/or trade names which Assignor has used or adopted, or intended to use and adopt in connection with the business of Assignor (hereinafter referred to as "Marks").

WHEREAS, MACATAWA BANK, a Michigan banking corporation having a place of business at 10753 Macatawa Drive, P.O. Box 3118, Holland, Michigan 49422-3119 ("Assignee"), has required that Assignor grant to Assignee a security interest in and to such Marks owned by Assignor as collateral security for certain credit facilities provided by Assignee to Assignor's affiliates.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and registrations thereof, including the right to enforce such Marks and file suit for past infringement thereof. This Assignment is made pursuant to that Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement of even date herewith from Assignor to Assignee, the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

# [TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FOR COLLATERAL SECURITY PURPOSES]

	<b>DENALI CO., LLC</b> , a Michigan limited liability company
	By: <b>DENALI FLAVORS</b> , INC., a Michigan corporation, its Manager
Dated: November, 2007	By: Neel of S Its: MEX years
	Its: KEYYEV
STATE OF MICHIGAN )  COUNTY OF Arma )	
COUNTY OF (frana )	
public in and for the County of Near Grace, who acknowledge behalf of Denali Flavors, Inc., a Michigan of Michigan limited liability company, and that	State of Michigan, the above-named that he executed the foregoing instrument on corporation, as Member of Denali Co., LLC, a the same is true to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief.	Soul Felant
	Notary Public, <u>Passy</u> County, <u>III</u> My commission expires: Oct 30, 2008
	Acting in the County of Orrawa

Notary Public, Barry County Acting in Ottawa County. My Commission Expires Oct.

DANIEL D. PICKARD

GR\_DOCS 1247046v1

**RECORDED: 11/26/2007**